Michael Phillips Honorary Naming Computer Lab at Kid Mason Community Center

2022 Councilmember Viera Request:

That the Administration review location/asset options for honoring Michael Phillips for his advocacy for persons with disabilities, especially in the field of assistive technology to improve standard of living.

Throughout his life, Mr. Phillips staunchly advocated for persons with disabilities. In high school, he successfully petitioned Governor Bush to allow for the usage of assistive technology for persons with disabilities taking annual state-wide proficiency tests in schools throughout the state.

Mr. Phillips worked closely with Florida Alliance for Assistive Services and Technology (FAAST) build awareness, drive funding, and ensure those who require assistive technology receive the necessary assistance needed to pursue a quality standard of living.

The Lab will feature the technology that Mr. Phillips advocated for.



E Harrison St

Center be named in honor of Mr. Phillips and a plaque installed at the Lab entrance.